## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11657/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-12-2016 in WA No. 1424/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

CH. RAMA RAO

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132795/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132801/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132800/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 23-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. S. Achi Babu, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter should be listed after an amount of Rs.15,07,550/-(excluding the amount already deposited) is deposited.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER