## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11657/2017

CH. RAMA RAO Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132795/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132801/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132800/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 11-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Goli Rama Krishna, Adv. Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing proof of deposit of amount.

List again on 14.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 11.07.2018

hј