## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11657/2017

CH. RAMA RAO Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

Date: 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goli R. Krishna, Adv. Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is not complying with the direction to deposit the amount.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, at this stage, seeks to withdraw the petition. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER